

Oregon Youth Development Council Duties and Responsibilities

The Youth Development Council (YDC) was established by House Bill 4165 in 2012 to assist the Oregon Education Investment Board in overseeing a unified system that provides services to school-age children through youth 20 years of age in a manner that supports academic success, reduces criminal involvement and is integrated, measurable and accountable.

The council consists of no fewer than 15 members who are appointed by the Governor. The membership of the council must satisfy federal requirements for membership of a state advisory committee on juvenile justice, and includes tribal representation.

The council prioritizes funding for prevention and intervention services related to gang violence and gang involvement; determines the means by which services to children and youth may be provided effectively and efficiently across multiple programs to improve the academic and social outcomes of children and youth; assesses state programs and services related to youth development and training, and identifies methods by which programs and services may be coordinated or consolidated.

Legislation also requires that the YDC establish common academic and social indicators to support attainment of goals established by the Oregon Education Investment Board; establish common program outcome measurements and coordinate data collection across multiple programs and services; ensure implementation of best practices that are evidence based, culturally, gender and age appropriate, address individual risk factors, build upon factors that increase the health and well being of children and youth, and include tribal best practices.



Youth Development Council

Matt Morton Youth Development Council Chair Executive Director Native American Youth and Family Center Portland

Jay Dixon Youth Development Council Vice Chair Benton County Commissioner Corvallis

Janet Arenz Executive Director Oregon Alliance of Children's Programs Portland

Dr. Tom Ball University of Oregon Assistant Vice President Office of Institutional Equity and Diversity Eugene

Martha Brooks Fight Crime: Invest in Kids Western States Regional Director & Oregon State Director Beaverton

Martha Doyle Youth Member Portland

Faye Fagel Marion County Juvenile Department Director Corvallis

Dr. William Feyerherm Portland State University Professor Hatfield School of Government Criminal Justice Policy Research Institute Portland **Blanca Gutierrez** Youth Member Eagle Point

Frank Hanna-Williams Executive Director Tillamook Family Counseling Center Tillamook

Alicia Hays Eugene School Board Chair Lane County Social Services Director Local Commission Director Eugene

Renee Hernandez Youth Member Salem

Meghan Moyer SEIU Senior Political Organizer Portland

Lolenzo Poe Chief Equity Officer & Partnerships Director Portland Public Schools Portland

Tim Sinatra Executive Director Boys and Girls Club Salem, Marion and Polk Counties and Regional Vice President Salem

Dallas Police Chief John Teague Dallas

Ted Martinez Probation Counselor Malheur County Juvenile Department Ontario



Youth Development Council Areas of Work

Educational Supports/Developmental Assets

Prevention/Intervention

Employment/Internships/Career Development

State Agencies Serving Youth

Juvenile Justice

Research, Evaluation and Data